PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4551713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Paul Morris	02/26/2016
MATTHEW JONES	02/26/2016
OLIVER BENJAMIN BROWN	03/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54, RUE LA BOETIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15533909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 956-5904

Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name: ALEX YU**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37488-0622US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Grace/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE2014-133USPCT_20170814_assignment#page1.tif source=DE2014-133USPCT_20170814_assignment#page2.tif source=DE2014-133USPCT 20170814 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043300 FRAME: 0941 504505009

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of **December 10, 2014**, for value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to **SANOFI** (Assignee), **54**, rue **La Boétie**, **75008 Paris**, **France** and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. **DE2014/133**, entitled

Injection Device

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: December 10, 2014

EP Application Filing No.: 14306995.3

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we state that 1/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	WARWICK	UIC	on this	day of _	FERRUARY	, 2016
<u> </u>	(City and Nation)					
	Signature:	Monit	2			
	Inventor's Name:	Anthony Paul Morr	is			
	Residential Address:	53 Sunnyside Lane	e, Balsall Cor	nmon, Coventry	y, CV7 7FY, West I	viidlands, Ur
	Witnessed by:	5000 x		(3/100/0	\bigwedge
	withessed by.			_	- ,	

1/2

Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address: 15 Temple Grove, Warwick, Warwickshire, CV34 6AU, UK Witnessed by: on this day of, 201 (City and Nation)	Signed at	WAR WICK	40	_ on this	26	_day of _	HEBRUA	<u>re-1</u> , 20	16
Witnessed by: Signed at on this day of, 201 (City and Nation)		(City and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name:	Multh- Matthew Jones	× Ce					
Signed at on this day of, 201 (City and Nation)		Residential Address:	15 Temple Grove, \	Warwick, '	Warwicks	shire, CV	34 6AU, UK		
(City and Nation)		Witnessed by:	JAUN				Stor	MON	
(City and Nation)									
(City and Nation)									
	Signed at			on this _		_day of _		, 20	16
Ci- makeum		(City and Nation)							
Signature:		Signature:							
Inventor's Name: Oliver Benjamin Brown		Inventor's Name:	Oliver Benjamin Br	rown					
Residential Address: 29 Percy Road, Warwick, Warwickshire, UK		Residential Address:	29 Percy Road, Warwick, Warwickshire, UK						
Witnessed by:		Witnessed by:							

Signed at			on this	day of		, 2016	
	(City and Nation)						
	Signature:			-			
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Matthew Jones 15 Temple Grove, V	Varwick, Warwic	kshire, CV34 6A	J, UK		
	Witnessed by:	- Annual Salan Sal			 		
Signed at	StrouL, UK (City and Nation)		on this 29	day of /	.rch	, 2016	
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	Ohn Bon Oliver Benjamin Br		-			
	Residential Address:	29 Percy Road, Wa 719 MILL FARM ?			Ershe	CLE HLA	OFB
	Witnessed by:	Bram		_		-	
	R	OSALIND (AROLI	NE BROWN	C.A. :	DWEI SANON	EL	